Case No: 1802467/23



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Heard at: Sheffield Employment Tribunal (by CVP videolink)

On: 26 June 2023

Before: Employment Judge Deeley

Claimant: Mr W Mandinyenya

Respondent: Central Travel Sheffield Limited

Representation

For the claimant: in person

For the respondent: did not attend (no response entered)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Tribunal declares that the claimant has suffered an unauthorised deduction from wages.
- 2. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the gross sum of £556 (without deductions) which has been calculated as follows:
 - a. Hourly pay rate £14.50 per hour
 - b. Four full days worked at 10 hours per day £580
 - c. Two half days worked at 5 hours per day £145
 - d. Less £169 paid to the claimant on 10 February 2023
 - e. Total = £556

NOTES

1. The name of the respondent was amended (with the claimant's consent) to Central Travel Sheffield Limited during the hearing on 26 June 2023.

EJ Deeley

Date: 26 June 2023